Effective 3/7/2017
Expanding Your Solutions
SIMPSON Strong-Tie® Clips and Connectors
for Cold-Formed Steel Construction
Table of Contents
Introduction .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
Bypass Framing Slide-Clip Connectors
SCB/MSCB .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2

1¾"
1"
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Model
Number
Ordering SKU
Thickness
mil (ga.)
L
(in.)
A
(in.)
B
(in.)
SC32-5/97 SC32-5/97-KT25 97 (12) 3-1/2 7/8 1-1/4
SC62-5/97 SC62-5/97-KT25 97 (12) 6 1-1/8 1-1/2
SC62-5/118 SC62-5/118-KT25 118 (10) 6 1-1/8 1-1/2
SC82-5/118 SC82-5/118-KT25 118 (10) 8 1-5/8 1-1/2
Note: Each box contains (25) connectors and enough shouldered screws for installation.
SIMPSON Strong-Tie® Clips and Connectors  |  www.cemcosteel.com  |  800.775.23624
SIMPSON Strong-Tie® | Clips and Connectors

drawing below.
•	 Install (2) #8 screws centered in the vertical slots.
Ordering Information
•	 100 pieces per carton.
DTC
Head of Wall Clips
SCW3.25
2 ¼"
1 ½"
4"
3 ¼"
SCW5.5
2 ¼"
1 ½"
5 ½"
4"
DTC
2¾"
2½"
1⅝"
1⅞"
SIMPSON Strong-Tie® Clips and Connectors  |  www.cemcosteel.com  |  800.775.2362 9
FCB43.5 The FCB clip is an economical, high-performance fixed-clip connector
that can be used for a variety of framing applications. It is rated for ten-
sion, compression, shear and in-plane loads and offers the Designer
the flexibility of specifying different screw and anchorage patterns that
conform to desired load levels.
•	 Material: 54 mil (16 ga.).
•	 Finish: Galvanized (G90).
Key Features
•	 Rated for tension, compression, shear and in-plane loads.
•	 Provides design flexibility with varying screw and anchorage
patterns that achieve different load levels.
•	 Strategically placed stiffeners, embossments and anchor holes
maximize connector performance.
Installation
•	 Use the specified type and number of anchors.
•	 Use the specified number of #12 self-drilling screws to CFS framing.
Ordering Information
FCB43.5-R25, FCB45.5-R25, FCB47.5-R25, FCB49.5-R25, and
FCB411.5-R25 contain:
•	 Box of 25 connectors (screws not included).
FCB45.5
FCB47.5
Fixed Clips

1"
1¾"
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Model
Number
Ordering SKU
Thickness
mil (ga.)
L
(in.)
A
(in.)
B
(in.)
FC32-5/97 FC32-5/97-KT25 97 (12) 3-1/2 1/2 1/2
FC62-5/97 FC62-5/97-KT25 97 (12) 6 1 1
FC62-5/118 FC62-5/118-KT25 118 (10) 6 1 1
FC82-5/118 FC82-5/118-KT25 118 (10) 8 1 1
Note: Each box contains (25) connectors.
SIMPSON Strong-Tie® Clips and Connectors  |  www.cemcosteel.com  |  800.775.2362 11
SIMPSON Strong-Tie® | Clips and Connectors

•	 Easy to install, with pre-punched holes for quick and accurate
fastener attachment.
Ordering Information
Model Number Ordering SKU Bucket Quantity
RCA223/54 RCA223/54-R150 150
RCA223/68 RCA223/68-R125 125
RCA223/97 RCA223/97-R90 90
RCA225/54 RCA225/54-R90 90
RCA225/68 RCA225/68-R75 75
RCA225/97 RCA225/97-R55 55
RCA227/54 RCA227/54-R65 65
RCA227/68 RCA227/68-R55 55
RCA227/97 RCA227/97-R40 40
RCA333/54 RCA333/54-R100 100
RCA333/68 RCA333/68-R85 85
RCA333/97 RCA333/97-R60 60
RCA335/54 RCA335/54-R60 60

Installation
•	 Use all specified fasteners/anchors.
Ordering Information
Model Number Ordering SKU Package Quantity
SFC2.25 SFC2.25-R300
Bucket of 300
LSFC2.25 LSFC2.25-R300
SFC4.25 SFC4.25-R175
Bucket of 175
LSFC4.25 LSFC4.25-R175
SFC6.25 SFC6.25-R125 Bucket of 125
LSFC6.25 LSFC6.25-R100 Bucket of 100
SFC2.25 (LSFC2.25 Similar)
SFC4.25 (LSFC4.25 Similar)
SFC6.25 (LSFC6.25 Similar)
Utility Clips (continued)
  SIMPSON Strong-Tie®SFC2.25
Use & Warnings:

anchor, the bottom track must be pre-drilled or punched with a
3/4”-diameter hole.
Ordering Information
Model Number Ordering SKU Package Quantity
RCKW3 RCKW3-R10 10 RCKW3 clips
RCKW5.5 RCKW5.5-R10 10 RCKW5.5 clips
RCKW7.5 RCKW7.5-R10 10 RCKW7.5 clips
RCKW3S RCKW3S-R10 10 RCKW3S stiffeners
RCKW5.5S RCKW5.5S-R10 10 RCKW5.5S stiffeners
RCKW3S
RCKW5.5
RCKW5.5S
RCKW7.5